ABSTRACT

Highways and Minor Ports Department - Salem (Highways) Projects
Division - “Construction of Road Over Bridge at km 12/8 of
Suramangalam-Omalur (via) Muthunaickenpatty Road (Major District
Road-696) in lieu of existing Level Crossing No.7 at Railway km 6/200-
300 in between Magnesite and Omalur Railway Stations” - Revised
Administrative Sanction Committee - Accorded - Orders - Issued.

Highways & Minor Ports (HP1) Department

G.0.(Ms).No.147 Dated: 10.08.2022

SUS WY Bia 25 SladrEpait e[ 2053
Read:

1. G.O.(Ms).No.289,Highways and Minor Ports (HN1)
Department, dated 04.12.2008.

2. G.0.(Ms).No.169, Highways and Minor Ports (HP1)
Department, dated 16.10.2018.

3. From the Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects Letter
No.4737A/W3/2015 dated 29.01.2022 and 11.03.2022.

XKk Kk kok

ORDER:

In the Government order second read above, orders have been
issued according Administrative Sanction for the work of “Construction of
Road Over Bridge at km 12/8 of Suramangalam-Omalur (via)
Muthunaickenpatty Road (Major District Road-696) in lieu of existing
Level Crossing No.7 at Railway km 6/200-300 in between Magnesite and

Omalur Railway Stations” for an amount of Rs.15,94,46,814/-.

2. The Committee on Revised Administrative Sanction constituted in
the Government order first read above in its meeting held on 26.11.2021
has approved the following proposal of Chief Engineer (Highways)
Projects:




Name of work | Administrative | Technical RAS Reason for Revised
o Sanction sanction Amount Administrative Sanction
z_ G.0. & Amount | Amount in Rupees
7 (in Rupees) (in
Rupees)
1 | “Construction | G.0.(Ms). 1. Excess due to Tender
of Road Over | No.169, 23,28,00,000/-| Premium :
Bridge at Highways and Rs.73,65,532.00
km 12/8 of Minor Ports J
Suramangalam | (HP1) 8 2. Excess due to change in
-Omalur (via) | Department, S Lump sum provisions-
Muthunaicken | dated S Rs.5,28,39,952.00
patty Road 16.10.2018 =)
(Major District 2 Less: Net savings -
Road- 696) in - Rs.24,05,484.00
lieu of existing [15,94,46,814/- Total
Level Cl"’és’éiﬁtj excess
No.7 at Railw due LS
820 il devia- [ RS:5:04,34,468.00
in between con
Magnesite.and Land Acquisition, shifting of
,Oma.l_ur l}a"w ay fxtilities e(tqc) - g
Stations
3. Excess due to
Technical Sanction
Rs.1,55,53,186.00
Hence there is an overall
increase of
Rs.7,33,53,186.00

3. The Chief Engineer (HighWays) Projects has therefore requested

orders of the Government to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for
the work of “Construction of Road Over Bridge at km 12/8 of
Suramangalam -Omalur (via) Muthunaickenpatty Road (Major District
Road-696) in lieu of existing Level Crossing No.7 at Railway km 6/200-
300 in between Magnesite and Omalur Railway Stations” for an amount of
Rs.23,28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crore Twenty Eight Lakh only)
as recommended by Revised Administrative Sanction Committee.

4. The Government after careful examination, accept the proposal
of Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects as recommended by Revised
Administrative Sanction Committee and hereby accord Revised
Administrative Sanction for a sum of Rs.23,28,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty
Three Crore and Twenty Eight Lakh only) for the work of “Construction of
Road Over Bridge at km 12/8 of Suramangalam-Omalur (via)
Muthunaickenpatty Road (Major District Road-696) in lieu of existing
Level Crossing No.7 at Railway km 6/200-300 in between Magnesite and
Omalur Railway Stations” as against the Administrative Sanction amount
of Rs.15,94,46,814/-.



5. The expenditure sanctioned in para-4 above shall be debited to
the following Head of account:

“5054 - Capital Outlay on Roads and Bridges - 03 - State Highways
- 101 - Bridges - State’s Expenditure - JG - Construction of Over
and Under Bridges in lieu of existing Level Crossings

416- Major Works-01.Major Works - Rs.4,55,65,000/ -
(IFHRMS DPC: 5054-03-101-1G-41601)

464-Lands-01. Lands Rs.2,77,89,000/-
(IFHRMS DPC: 5054-03-101-1G-46401)

6. Necessary additional funds of Rs.7,33,53,186/- will be provided
in Revised Estimates/Final Modified Appropriation 2022-2023 to meet the
expenditure sanctioned in para 4 above. Pending provision of such funds,
the Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects is authorized to incur the
expenditure sanctioned above. However, this expenditure shall be brought
to the notice of the Legislative Assembly by specific Inclusion in the
supplementary Estimates 2022-2023. The Chief Engineer (Highways)
Projects is directed to include the expenditure while sending the Budget
proposal for Revised Estimates/Final Modified Appropriation 2022-2023
and also send the draft explanatory notes for inclusion of the expenditure
in the Supplementary Estimate 2022-2023 to Government in Finance
(BG-I/PW-I) Department, without fall.

7. This order issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide
its U.0.No.35454/PW-1/2022, dated 08.08.2022 and Additional Sanction
Ledger No0.0904 (Nine Hundred and Four) (IFHRMS Additional Sanction
Ledger No0.2022080904).

(By order of the Governor)

Pradeep Yadav
Principal Secretary to Government

To

The Director General, Highways Department, Chennai-25
The Chief Engineer (Highways) Projects, Chennai-25
The Accountant General, Chennai-18

The Pay and Accounts Officer (South) Chennai-35

Copy to

The Finance (PW1/BG-1/BG-1I/W&M-I) Department, Secretariat,
Chennai-9

Office of the Hon’ble Chief Minister, Secretariat, Chennai-9




4.

Office of the Hon'ble Minister for Public Works, Secretariat, Chennai-9
The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government,

Highways and Minor Ports Department, Secretariat, Chennai-9
Stock File/Spare Copy

(C.N0.1728/HP1/2022)

//Forwarded by order//

w@gyﬂ-(mggi

Section Officer

Qns\’



